TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter Axle Company		06/11/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dexstar Wheel Company	
Street Address:	7095 Americana Parkway	
City:	Reynoldsburg	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43068	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1324353	DEXSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)253-6436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-476-0325

Email: tmoyer@tomkins-industries.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey Moyer

Address Line 1: 4801 Springfield Street Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **DEXTER**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey Moyer

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT Dexter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0090

900011766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dexter Axle Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2900 Industrial Parkway East, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

Patent/Trademark Date of Issuance U.S. Patent No. 5,278,392 January 11, 1994 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,324,353 March 12, 1985

WHEREAS, Dexstar Wheel Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid properties in the United states; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States and Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid properties. Assignor also sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the aforesaid patents and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee but at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

DEXTER AXLE COMPANY

By:

W. Michael Jones

Its: President

Effective Date: June 11, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 08/17/2004